TOWN OF MONCKS CORNER

MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

|Department/Program Fee

Detail

FY 2022-2023 Fee

ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

FOIA Fee
Returned check fee

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Administration

Officer

Officer

Officer

Officer

Officer

Per Check

Collision & Accident Reports
Security Services

Traffic Control

Holiday Rate (Traffic/Security)
Late-Request Fee Per Officer
Late-Payment Fee Per Officer

Variable
$25.00

$10.00*

$35.00 Per Hour**
$35.00 Per Hour**
$40.00 Per Hour**
$5.00 Per Hour

$5.00 Per Hour 30 Days After Invoice

*Free for Victim and other parties listed in the Accident Report with the case number or name of person involved

**Minimum of two (2) hours per detail, Late-Cancellation Notice (less than 72-hour notice) Contractor will be billed for a minimum of two (2)

hours per detail per officer

PLANNING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

Zoning
Zoning

Zoning
Permitting

Permitting

Permitting
Permitting
Permitting
Permitting

Permitting

Permitting
Permitting

Permitting

Permitting

Permitting
Permitting/Fire Inspection
Planning

Licensing

Administrative Appeal
Variance, Special Exception, or
Annexation Application
Verification Letters

Special Events Permit

Sign Permit

Communication Tower Permit
Software Access Fee
Demolition Fee

On-Time Inspection Fee
Moving a Building (No
Construction)

Moving a Mobile Home
Vehicle Restoration

Small Wireless Facility

Appeals of Building Codes
Application

Tree Removal Application
Temporary Firework Stands
Plan Review
Peddler/Solicitor

$300.00
$300.00

$50.00

$25.00

$15.00 First $2,000 + $3.00 for ea.
Additional $1,000

$300.00 Per Tower

$50.00 Per Project

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00
$25.00

$100.00 ea. For the First 5 & $50.00 ea.

Additional (up to 20)
$100.00

$10.00
$35.00

50% the Cost of Building Permit Fees

$150.00 Initial/$50.00 Per Week



Building Permit Fees

Value of Work

Permit Fee Amount

Less than $1,000

No Additional Fee

$1,001 to $50,000

$15.00 + $5.00 per $1,000 over $1,000

$50,001 to $100,000

$250.00 + $4.00 per $1,000 over $50,000

$100,001 to $500,000

$460.00 + $3.00 per $1,000 over $100,000

$500,001 and Up

$1,660.00 + $2.00 per $1,000 over $500,000

Administrative Fee

$25.00

Value of work shall be determined by the construction cost or by using the latest ICC Building Valuation Date using

the South Carolina Multiplier

Penalties:Permit fees shall be doubled if construction begins prior to obtaining permits

Subtrade Fees

Electrical Permit

$50.00 or total below, whichever is greater
$40.00 per meter up to 200 amps
$0.15 per amp for every amp over 200

Gas Permit

$20.00 per unit* + $2.00 per fixture after first

Mechanical Permit

$30.00 per unit* + $2.00 per $1,000 of cost

Plumbing Permit

$20.00 per unit* + $2.00 per fixture after first

*Unit is defined as any structure having a separate electric meter

Re-Inspection Fees (All Inspection Types)

1st Re-inspection

$50.00

2nd Re-Inspection

$100.00

3rd and Greater

*increases in S50 increments

*Permit fees are doubled if Construction begins prior to obtainging permits

Solid Waste Fees Charged at the Time of Certificate of Occupancy is Issued

January 1-15 $166.92
January 16 thru February 15 $153.01
February 16 thru March 15 $139.10
March 16 thru April 15 $125.19
April 16 thru May 15 $111.28
May 16 thru June 15 $97.37
June 16 thru July 15 $83.46
July 16 thru August 15 $69.55
August 16 thru September 15 $55.64
September 16 thru October 15 $41.73
October 16 thru November 15 $27.82
November 16 thru December 15 $13.91




Business License

In Town | Income: $0- | Over $2,000 per Out of Income: SO- | Over $2,000

Rate Class $2,000 thousand Town Rate $2,000 Per Thousand
(Minimum) Class (Minimum)

1 $30.00 $1.20 1A $60.00 $2.40
2 $35.00 $1.30 2A $70.00 $2.60
3 $40.00 $1.40 3A $80.00 $2.80
4 $45.00 $1.50 aA $90.00 $3.00
5 $50.00 $1.60 5A $100.00 $3.20
6 $55.00 $1.70 6A $110.00 $3.40
7 $60.00 $1.80 7A $120.00 $3.60
8.1 $40.00 $1.30 8.1A $80.00 $2.60
8 See additional class 8 rate details below
9.3 $30.00 $1.20 9.3A $60.00 $2.60
9.42 $25.00 $1.70 9.42A $50.00 $3.40
9.7 $200.00 $2.10 N/A N/A N/A

Declining Scale applies in all Classes for gross income in excess of $1,000,000

Gross Income in SMillions Percent in Class Rate for Each Additional
0-1 100%
1-2 90%
2-3 80%
Over 3 70%
Class 8 Additional Rates
Rate Class Description Rate
8.15 Express Business License $500
8.2 Railroad - Set by State Statute $295
8.3 Telephone Companies 1% of Gross Income
2% ot Gross Premiums Tor Fire &
8.4 Insurance Companies and Brokers Casualty/Title Ins and .75% of Gross
Amusement Machines, Coin
8.51 Operated (Except Gambling) $12.50 Plus $12.50 Per Machine
8.52 Amusement Machines, Coin $12.50 Plus $180.00 Per Machine
8.6 Billiard or Pool Rooms, All Types $100 Plus $1.70 Per $1,000 on Gross

Business Licenses expire April 30th. A 5% penalty accrues as of May 1st and each successive month thereafter.



PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Roll Cart

Additional Roll Cart

Garbage and Yard Waste Pickup
Garbage and Yard Waste Pickup
Garbage and Yard Waste Pickup

Roll Cart Registration Fee (New)
Roll Cart Registration Fee
Residential Sanitation
Additional Roll Cart (residential)
Commercial Sanitation

$80.00
$80.00
$166.92 per year*
$13.91 Per Month
$19.61 Per Month

*Paid in yearly taxes

RECREATION DEPARTMENT
Rental Facilities

Facilities Rental

Facilities Rental

Facilities Rental

Train Depot Rental (Half Day)
Saturday and Sunday Rate

Train Depot Rental (Full Day)

Saturday and Sunday Rate

Market Pavilion (Full day)

R= Resident; NR= Non-Resident
$150.00 R/$250.00 NR
$300.00 R/$500.00 NR

$300.00 R/$500.00 NR

$600.00 R/$1,000.00 NR

$250.00 R/$350.00 NR

Facilities Rental Lacey Park (Registration No charge
Facilities Rental Unity Park (Registration No charge
Facilities Rental Grady Park (Registration No charge
RV Rental Recreation Field $15/day
Sponsorship Sign Sponsorship $300.00
Sponsorship Team Sponsorship $250.00
Tournament Rental 18 and Under Half of the Gate Fee
Tournament Rental Adult Sports S300/Field
ATHLETIC PROGRAMS

Youth Athletics

Baseball/T-Ball/Softball Spring/Fall $35.00 R/$85.00 NR
Flag Football Spring/Fall $35.00 R/$85.00 NR
Soccer Spring/Fall $35.00 R/$85.00 NR
Kickball Summer $35.00 R/$85.00 NR
Cheerleading Fall $35.00 R/$85.00 NR
Football Fall $35.00 R/$85.00 NR
Basketball Winter $35.00 R/$85.00 NR

Late Registration fee
Cancelation Fee

Per Sport/Per Child
Per Sport/Per Child

$25.00
$15.00



Adult Athletics

Kickball Spring/Fall/Summer $350.00 Per Team*
Softball Spring/Fall $350.00 Per Team**
Soccer Spring/Fall $250.00 Per Team***
Soccer Additional Player $25.00

*Kickball team consists of 15 players

**Softball team consists of 12 players

***Soccer team consists of 10 players

Camps

Spring Break Camp Registration Fee $100.00

Basketball Camp Registration Fee No Charge

Recreation Summer Camp
Soccer Shots Camp

Registration Fee
Registration Fee

S100 Per Week/$400 Full Summer
$100 First Child/$75 Second Child

Police Camp Registration Fee $100.00
Classes

Barre Classes Registration Fee $45 for 8 Weeks
Craft Classes Registration Fee $22/Class
Painting Classes Registration Fee $30/Class
Other Events

Farmers Market Full Season Vendor Fee $200.00
Farmers Market Per Month Vendor Fee $35.00
Farmers Market Single Market Vendor Fee $10.00
Farmers Market Weekly Food Truck Fee $20.00
Fourth of July Celebration Vendor Fee $50.00
Fourth of July Celebration Food Truck Fee $75.00
Halloween Festival Haunted House Sponsorship $200.00
Halloween Festival Costume Contest Sponsorship $200.00
Halloween Festival Sponsorship $25.00
Celebrate the Season Parade $10/30 Linear Feet
Celebrate the Season Food Truck Fee $50/Day
Celebrate the Season Christmas Tree Sponsorship $100.00

Celebrate the Season

Vendor Fee

$25/Daily, $45/Weekend or




STORMWATER

Stormwater Plan

Stormwater/Erosion

Reinspection

Approved Plan****

Disturbed Area* Review Control Inspection Fee**
<1 Acre, Greater Than S50 Per
0.5 Mile From Receiving $100 $50 Inspection,

Waters Escalating
S50 Per
< 1 Acre, Within 0.5 Mile S50 Inspection,
From Receiving Waters Escalating
) $100
1.0-5.0 Acres Plan rewew fee $100 Per
based on pr.|ce fr?m $200 Inspection,
5.1-10.0 Acres Town's engineering .
Escalating
consultant, plus S50 $400
10.1 + Acres administration fee.
Variance or Waiver $300 N/A N/A
Major Revisions to $300 N/A N/A
Minor Revision to $150 N/A N/A

*Disturbed Area will be calculated to the nearest tenth of an acre

**A re-inspection fee will be required for all inspections initiated by a Corrective Order,

***A Major Revision includes changes to the detention pond design/calculations, pipe

**%*A Minor Revision requires less than 3 hours of field investigation and plan review

OTHER CHARGES & FEES
Hospitality Tax
Set-Off Debt Collection

CPR Classes

Prepared Foods

2% Tax

$25 by Town/ $25 by MASC

$20/Person



